

Title Suit no. 09/14

Order no. 23 dated 11.07.2016

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/O 1 rule 10 of C.P.C.

Both parties files hazira through their respective lawyers.

Now the petition u/O 1 Rule 10 of C.P.C is taken up at the instance of both the parties for hearing and passing necessary order.

A petition filed U/O 1 Rule 10 read with section 151 CPC dated 01- 04- 2015 by the petitioner stating that in order to adjudicate the prayer of this suit it is necessary to make party as defendants to the schedule noted authority in the instant suit.

Heard the petitioner at length. Perused the materials on record. Heard the OP. OP raised no objection against the proposed prayer of the petitioner.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case I am of the view to allow this instant petition.

Hence, it is

ORDERED

That the petition U/O 1 Rule 10 read with section 151 CPC be allowed on consent without any cost.

Let the scheduled named person be made a party to this suit in the category of defendant.

D.A. is directed to do the needful.

To for taking step against the added defendants.

D/C by me

C.J. (Jr. Divn)

Amta, Howrah.

C.J. (Jr. Divn)

Amta, Howrah.