

Title Suit 09 of 2014 (CIS NO: 539 OF 2014)

Order No. 56 dated 11/08/2023

To-day is fixed for show-cause by defendants.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendants absent without any steps. If the Defendants are not present in the next date the suit will proceed ex-parte.

Fixing 13/12/2023 for filing show-cause by the defendant, I/d necessary order.

Dictated & corrected by me

CJ

**Civil Judge (Jr.Div.)
Amta, Howrah**