

T.S- 09 of 2014  
CIS: 539 of 2014

Order no. 61 Dated: 02.07.2025

Today is fixed for exparte hearing of the suit.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Witnesses namely Ashtom Chhari and Santosh Chhari are present and they are examined in full as P.W-2 and P.W-3 respectively and discharged this day.

Some documents are marked as exhibits.

Plaintiff files a petition along with requisite with process fee praying for time to adduce further P.W.

Petition for time is considered and allowed.

Issue the requisite.

To 29.08.2025 for evidence of P.W-4 (exparte).

C.J. Jr. Divn  
(Amta, Howrah)  
J.O code: WB01441