

**T.S – 09 of 2014**

Cis: 539 of 2014

Order no. 64 Dated: 02.02.2026

Today is fixed for ex-parte evidence of P.W-4 (exparte).

Plaintiff files hazira.

No Witness not present today.

At this stage,Plaintiff files witness summon with process fee.

**Issue the same.**

To 05.06.2026 for ex-parte evidence of P.W-4.

C.J. Jr. Divn  
(Amta, Howrah)  
J.O code: WB01441